

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION (L) NO.30035 OF 2025

Leena Tulsi Bhimjiyani & Ors.

....Petitioners

Versus

Anil Puranmal Bansal & Ors.

....Respondents

Mr. Sharan Jagtiani a/w. *Mr. Akshay Doctor & Ms Dhawani Bokaria, for Petitioners.*

Mr. Shadab Jan a/w. *Mr. Joshua Samuel i/b. LJ Law, for Respondent No.1.*

Mr. Rohan Sawant a/w. *Mr. Chirag Sarawgi, Mr. Yash Sinha & Mr. Dhavall Gandhi i/b. Tushar Goradia, for Respondent No.2.*

CORAM: SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 25, 2025

ORDER :

1. Stand over to ***December 8, 2025.***
2. It is made clear that there is no interlocutory relief against the Impugned Order dated July 29, 2025 passed by the Learned Arbitral Tribunal under Section 17 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996.
3. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]