

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION LODGING NO. 30035 OF 2025

Leena Tulsi BhimjiyaniPETITIONER

V/S

Anil Puranmal BansalRESPONDENT

Adv. Mayur Khandeparkar a/w Adv. Akshay Doctor a/w Adv.
Kartikeya Awasthi for the Petitioner

Adv. Mohammed Zahid B. i/b L J Law CARBPL/30035/2025
for the Respondent No. 1

Adv. Rohan Savant Counsel, a/w Adv. Chirag Sarawagi, a/w
Adv. Dhavall Gandhi, i/b Adv. Tushar Goradia for the
Respondent No. 2

Adv. Naira Jejeebhoy, Adv. Malcolm Siganporia, Adv.
Devanshi Bavisi, i/b Desai Billimoria & Associates for the
Respondent No. 3
(Section 37)

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J**

DATE : 29th January, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. to 12/02/2026 .Ad-interim or interim reliefs, if any,that are
operative until today,will continue to operate until the next
date.If such reliefs granted had not been for a limited period
,such reliefs shall remain unaffected.

(ASSOCIATE)