

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION LODGING NO. 30035 OF 2025

Leena Tulsi Bhimjiyani

....PETITIONER

V/S

Anil Puranmal Bansal

....RESPONDENT

Adv. G. M. i/b L J Law for the Respondent No. 1

Adv. Dhavall Gandhi i/b Adv. Tushar Goradia for the
Respondent No. 2

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J**

DATE : 9th April, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. to 23/04/2026 For Second Chance .

(ASSOCIATE)