

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION LODGING NO. 30035 OF 2025

Leena Tulsi BhimjiyaniPETITIONER

V/S

Anil Puranmal BansalRESPONDENT

Adv. Dhawani Bokaria a/w Adv. Kartikey Awasthi i/b M/s.
Purnanand & Co. for the Petitioner.

Adv. Zahid Butt for the Respondent No. 1

Adv. Dhavall Gandhi i/b Adv. Tushar Goradia for the
Respondent No. 2.

Devanshi Bavisi i/b Desai Billimoria & Associates, for
Respondent No. 3 Society

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J**

DATE : 23rd April, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. to 11/06/2026 For Settlement .

(ASSOCIATE)